Pomona®
All dimensions are in inches. Tolerances (except noted): .xx = ±.02” (,51 mm), .xxx = ± .005” (,127 mm).
All specifications are to the latest revisions. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Registered trademarks are the property of their respective companies.  Made in USA
6/9/99 PomonaACCESS 90496   (800) 444-6785 or (425) 446-6010
SY/EH/LS More drawings available at www.pomonaelectronics.com
S:\Engineering\Release\DataSheets\FlukeDataSheet\d_MG-B_1236_1_01.doc Page 1  of   1
Model 1236 & MG-B
Minigator Test Clip
Patch Cord
Sales: 800-490-2361 Fax: 888-403-3360
Technical Assistance: 800-241-2060
FEATURES:
• Features flex boots for insulation protection.
• Alligators are nickel plated for tarnish resistance.
• Alligators clip has .187” (4.75mm) max. jaw opening.
• Ideal for use as a temporary wire.
MATERIALS:
Alligator:
 Body: Steel, Nickel Plated
 Spring: Stainless Steel
 Flex Boot: Vinyl
Wire:
  (Model 1236) 20 AWG, Stranding: 41 x 36 tinned copper, PVC Insulation, .087” (2,21 mm) O.D.
  Marking: “POMONA 1236-XX”
  (Model MG-B) 18 AWG, Stranding: 65 x 36 tinned copper, PVC Insulation, .144” (3,66 mm) O.D.
  Marking: “POMONA MG-B-XX”
RATINGS:
Operating Voltage: 30VAC/60VDC MAX.
Operating Temperature: +50°C (+122°F)
Current: 5 Amperes
ORDERING INFORMATION: Model 1236-XX-*, Model MG-B-XX-*
XX = Length in inches
Standard Lengths: 4” (10.16mm), 8” (20.32mm), 12” (30.48mm), 24” (60.96mm), 36” (91.44mm),
48” (121.92mm) & 60” (152.40mm). Additional lengths can be quoted upon request.
* = Color of Flex Boot and Wire, -0 Black, -2 Red
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Pomona:
  MG-B-4-2  MG-B-24-2  MG-B-24-0  MG-B-12-2  MG-B-12-0